

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Davao Oriental
CITY OF MATI

BAC ABSTRACT No. 18

Project Name: **Completion of "AA"**
Inter-Slaughterhouse

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATEDImplementing Office **City Engineer's Office**Approved Budget for the Contract: **P 9,332,759.17**P.R. No. **1148**The Bids Opened On: **April 10, 2013**TIME: **1:30 PM**Venue: **City General Services Office**

NO.	DESCRIPTION	Supplier's Name		QUOTATIONS								
		RDG CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY										
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	
1	<i>Purchase & Installation of Equipment</i>	1	lot	P	P	-	P	P	-	P	P	-
	<i>1.80 m x 0.90 m x 0.90 m Hog Restrainer</i>	1	set			638,400.00	638,400.00					
	<i>3.50 m x 1.20 m x 0.60 m Dehairing Table</i>	1	pc.			134,400.00	134,400.00					
	<i>Electric Hog Stunner</i>	2	set			100,800.00	201,600.00					
	<i>Hog Trolley</i>	1	pc.			6,720.00	6,720.00					
	<i>Overhead Railing System</i>	1	lot			336,000.00	336,000.00					
	<i>1.20 m x 0.60 m x 0.90 m Viscera Inspection Table</i>	1	set			107,520.00	107,520.00					
	<i>Digital Overhead Track Scale Monitor</i>	1	unit			268,800.00	268,800.00					
	<i>Industrial Plastic Curtain</i>	4	rolls			47,040.00	188,160.00					
	<i>Hand Wash Facility</i>	3	set			53,760.00	161,280.00					
	<i>Hand & Tool Dip / Sterilizer</i>	1	set			23,520.00	23,520.00					
	<i>Solingen Knife</i>	10	units			3,897.60	38,976.00					
	<i>10" Ø Sharpening Steel / Honing Rod</i>	10	units			1,881.60	18,816.00					
	<i>Refrigerated Meat Van (Brand New)</i>	1	unit			1,948,800.00	1,948,800.00					
	<i>3.00 m x 0.90 m x 0.65 m Evisceration Platform</i>	2	unit			126,336.00	252,672.00					
	<i>0.50 m x 0.50 m x 0.60 m M.I. Platform</i>	1	unit			44,352.00	44,352.00					
	<i>25 KVA Transformer, 13,200/7620-240/230</i>	1	unit			114,240.00	114,240.00					
	<i>25 KVA Generator, 3 Phase 400 Y/ 230 V 60 hz.</i>	1	set			604,800.00	604,800.00					

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Davao Oriental
CITY OF MATI

BAC ABSTRACT No. 18

Project Name: **Completion of "AA"**
Inter-Slaughterhouse

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATEDImplementing Office **City Engineer's Office**Approved Budget for the Contract: **P 9,332,759.17**P.R. No. **1148**The Bids Opened On: **April 10, 2013**TIME: **1:30 PM**Venue: **City General Services Office**

NO.	DESCRIPTION	Supplier's Name		QUOTATIONS							
		RDG CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY									
		Canvasser		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
	Chlorine Test Kit	30	bot.	1,344.00	40,320.00						
	Power Spray w/ complete accessories	3	units	14,784.00	44,352.00						
	Stainless Hook Double Rollers (plastic roller trolley) with gambrell	50	pcs.	9,139.20	456,960.00						
	Stainless Sinkbowl	6	units	7,392.00	44,352.00						
	Stainless Chimney	1	lot	47,040.00	47,040.00						
	3.0 mx2.0m x0.60m Stainless Bleeding Table	2	lot	154,560.00	309,120.00						
	1.80 m x 1.20 m x 0.60 m Stainless Scalding Tank w/ Unloader	1	lot	255,360.00	255,360.00						
	Offal Buggy	3	units	73,920.00	221,760.00						
	Buggy (Heavy Duty)	4	units	10,080.00	40,320.00						
	Stainless Blood Pail (Standard Size Cover)	50	units	3,763.20	188,160.00						
	Stainless Waste Receptacle (cover-foot operated)	8	units	4,300.80	34,406.40						
	Hog Slap Tattoir w/ slap & needle w/ 26 characters	4	sets	11,155.20	44,620.80						
2	Purchase of Furniture & Fixtures	1	Lot		-						
	H230 mm x W440 mm x D300 mm Digital Burglary Safe (Vault)	1	unit	10,080.00	10,080.00						
	CCTV Camera w/ complete accessories	1	set	20,160.00	20,160.00						
	Metal Table w/ Steel Cabinet (3 drawers)	5	units	13,440.00	67,200.00						

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Davao Oriental
CITY OF MATI

BAC ABSTRACT No. 18

Project Name: **Completion of "AA"
Inter-Slaughterhouse**

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED

Implementing Office **City Engineer's Office**

Approved Budget for the Contract: **P 9,332,759.17**

P.R. No. **1148**

The Bids Opened On: **April 10, 2013**

TIME: **1:30 PM**

Venue: **City General Services Office**

NO.	DESCRIPTION	Supplier's Name		QUOTATIONS							
		RDG CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY									
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
	Canvasser										
	Office Chairs	5	units	3,360.00	16,800.00						
	Computers w/ complete accessories	2	units	55,104.00	110,208.00						
	Exhaust Fan	4	units	2,553.60	10,214.40						
	2 m x 2 m Roll - up Door	1	lot	24,192.00	24,192.00						
	Public Address Sound System (1000 Watts w/ structure)	1	unit	114,240.00	114,240.00						
	Scrub Suit	25	pairs	604.80	15,120.00						
	Lab Gown	15	pcs.	672.00	10,080.00						
	Boots (U.S.)	45	pairs	1,075.20	48,384.00						
	Emergency Light	10	units	2,419.20	24,192.00						
	Bench	3	units	1,612.80	4,838.40						
	1.5 HP Split Type Aircondition Unit	2	unit	59,808.00	119,616.00						
	20 ft3 Chest Type Freezer	1	unit	59,316.00	59,316.00						
	24.5"x17"x4 Electronic Insect Killer, 2 x 20W UV	2	units	30,912.00	61,824.00						
	Rubberized Paint (Mint Green)	20	gals.	1,948.80	38,976.00						
	Rubberized Paint (Yellow)	15	gals.	1,948.80	29,232.00						
	Washing Machine	1	unit	22,646.40	22,646.40						
	70 % Chlorine Granular (45 kilos/drum)	12	drums	9,139.20	109,670.40						
	10 lbs. Fire Extinguisher	3	units	6,720.00	20,160.00						
	Chlorine Mixer	1	unit	83,328.00	83,328.00						

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Davao Oriental
CITY OF MATI

BAC ABSTRACT No. 18

Project Name: **Completion of "AA" Inter-Slaughterhouse**

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED

Implementing Office **City Engineer's Office**

Approved Budget for the Contract: **P 9,332,759.17**

P.R. No. **1148**

The Bids Opened On: **April 10, 2013**

TIME: **1:30 PM**

Venue: **City General Services Office**

NO.	DESCRIPTION	Supplier's Name		QUOTATIONS							
		RDG CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY									
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
	15 Door Metal Storage Steel Locker	3	units	24,192.00	72,576.00						
	4 Drawer Steel Cabinet	2	units	13,440.00	26,880.00						
3	Construction of Chimney	1	lot	75,747.84	75,747.84						
4	Construction of Guard House	6	sq.m.	26,474.35	165,464.69						
5	Provision of Waste Water Outflow Drainage	100	ln.m	3,193.34	319,334.00						
6	Provision of Drainage Outflow for Rain Water	1	lot	35,414.40	35,414.40						
7	Additional Concrete Pavement	698	sq.m.	1,081.07	754,586.86						
	TOTAL				P 9,286,308.59		P -		P -		P

COMMITTEE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS :

MARIA LUISA R. COMO
SBAC Chairman

MYRNA I. HABACON
SBAC Co-Chairman

ALOMA P. SABELLO-SERAFIN, CPA
SBAC Member

NARCISA C. REANCHO
SBAC Member

ARIEL C. MOSQUERA (absent)
SBAC Member

ROSELLER G. ESPERAT
SBAC Member

YZA MARIE B. MARUNDAN (absent)
Requisitioner